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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Investigation on the
Commission’s Own Motion into the
California’s One Million New Internet
Users Coalition’s Misuse of California Investigation 18-07-009
Advanced Services Fund Grant Funds;
and Order to Show Cause Why the
Commission Should Not Impose Penalties
and/or Other Remedies for Violating
Terms of Their Grant and for Refusing to
Return Funds Previously Demanded by
the Commission’s Division.

EMAIL RULING UPDATING THE SCHEDULE

Dated May 5, 2020, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ ZHEN ZHANG
Zhen Zhang
Administrative Law Judge
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1.18-07-009 ZZ1/sgu

From: Zhang, Zhen <Zhen.Zhang@cpuc.ca.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, May 5, 2020 9:29 AM

To: hyepin@gmail.com; Mail@BBALA.org; JTseng@HillFarrer.com; LOrtega@OneMillionniu.org;
Shek, Selina <selina.shek@cpuc.ca.gov>; dfong@apcf.org; rms2979@aol.com; Hom, Brian
<Brian.Hom®@cpuc.ca.gov>; Lo, Jeanette <jeanette.lo@cpuc.ca.gov>; Sastra, Rudy
<rudy.sastra@cpuc.ca.gov>; Baldwin, Vanessa <vanessa.baldwin@cpuc.ca.gov >

Cc: ALJ_Support ID <alj supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office

<ALJ Docket Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process <alj process@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ_Hearing
Requests <ALJ HearingRequests@cpuc.ca.gov>; Daily Calendar <DailyCalendar2 @cpuc.ca.gov>;
ALJ Hearing Reporters <aljhearingreporters@cpuc.ca.gov>; Gonzalez, Ana M.
<ana.gonzalez@cpuc.ca.gov>

Subject: 1.18-07-009, Email Ruling Updating the Schedule

On May 4, 2020, Administrative Law Judge Zhang held a case management status
conference. The parties discussed the schedule. The schedule for the proceeding
will be updated as follows:

Joint Stipulated Facts Filed — May 19, 2020
Respondent’s Opening Testimony Served — May 19, 2020
Consumer Protection and Enforcement Division Reply Testimony Served —June 2, 2020
Respondent’s Rebuttal Testimony Served — June 16, 2020
Complete Discovery - June 16, 2020
Evidentiary Hearing - June 24, 25, 26 of 2020 (Los Angeles, starting at 10 a.m. each day)
Concurrent Opening Briefs —July 8, 2020
Concurrent Reply Briefs — July 22, 2020
ITISSO RULED.
THE DOCKET OFFICE SHALL FORMALLY FILE THISRULING.

Zhen Zhang

Administrative Law Judge

California Public Utilities Commission
zz1@cpuc.ca.gov

Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privieged information for the use of
the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited. If you are not the intended
recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication.
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